A

|
SW-Configuration

TEM | , SW-File uratio
NO Name(File |Name(Configuration| QTY.
: Name) Name)

1 022147-20-01 Default<As 1
Base Machined>

) 022147-25-01 Default<As ]
Main pole Machined>

5 [Ba oo Default<As ]
extension Machined>
022147-15-01

Cover<As

4 [Table half . 2
fonne Machined>

5 022147-40-02 Default<As 9
Lamp mount Machined>

o Q2T potaureas |
rREIRE Machined>
022147-61

7 |Solar panel Max Tilt 1
mount_ADJ
M16 ZP flat

8 oy Dyl Default 8

9 |ZP M16 Bolt M16 X 150 4
M20 Galv

10 T bt Default 8
M16 Nyloc ZP

11 g MT16 4
022147-50-10

12 |[E box mount Default 3
PL
022147-50-11

13 |UBS box Default 1
mount PL

14 |M20 Galv Nut M20 8
022147-10

15 el Default 1

5077

41524
4087

2930 {

762

57121~

D78
5133 / M N
|80
[ g L
4289 | == |
4002 I °
3527 E] e
1
rf
|
100
| \
e
1300 =
1000 [ ]
762E_\‘ [ T ﬂ ll T I ]
[
487 — =—A
{
0

PROJECT

Vi

ALL DD‘E'.NSIDNS IN mm
DEBUR SHARP EDGES
IF IN DOUBT

ASK

© O

RE/CH BEGND

NEW ZEALAND

Mission Pole - Version 03.b1 -’Revision 02
7\

DESCRIPTION

Pole Overview

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY CRP & JR [DRAWN 10 MAR 2026 [apprOX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA

SHEET 1 /2 I SIZE A3

MR




[ ®& ]  REACHBEYOND

mJiEsmsion Pole - Version 03.01

DESCRIPTION




A

B

i ; SW-Configuration
ILECISA SW-FIIﬁoNrng(F”e NOme(I(\l:Onﬁg)uroﬁon G
' ame

022147-10-01

' |Foundation cage Default 1
022147-10-02

2 |Concrete Default ] - 600
foundation 330

600

W

—»
>
330

SECTION a-a

NOTE: Increase concrete foundation size as required.

~ CAGE REMAINS SAME SIZE.
o

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm

BUR SHARP ED(
IF IN DOUBT ASK

©) 08

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

—_—
DESCRIPTION

Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Foundation

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

[orRawN 19/05/2025 |apprOX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA sHeer 1/1 | size A3] mr




C | D 1 r I .
(330 )
9?2
F 1 \
, | A
— -
M20x2.5 Machine
Threads Stud FL/
| ~
2 DETAILA [ 2 \/<
™
o) S —
- SCALE 1:2 |
4 PLACES
. a T
500 — - -
ok
| = L : ge‘?%
@ 20 - | ‘\Q/\\{
330 o - o .
- - Iq—l I_PI - 0,
O — —J
380 TYP o
St
I [rRoseeT BESCRIPTION
@ ® @ REI‘CH BEYOND Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Foundation cage
B3 ] NEW ZEALAND -

DRAWN BY CRP [DRAWN

20 JAN 2026  [apprOx. wEIGHT

SURFACE AREA

[sheer 1 /1 | size A3] mr




ITEM

QTY.

DESCRIPTION

Base Plate

Side PL-RH

Side PL - LH

— | — | — —

Clamp plate

NOTE: ALL WELDS Smm
FILLET WELD ALL ROUND

113

125

113

235

40

PUNCH DOWN 45° R 8"
PUNCH DOWN 45° R 8

A

300

145

351

2%
BOTH SI

PRESS 1 OFF AS SHOWN

45°
DES

PRESS 1 OFF OTHER HAND

O

1

Y

T

® 80

SECTION a-a

SCALE 1:3

103 MIN

BRACE BEFORE WELDING

400

50

400

330

300

25

12

30

40

45

145

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm

BUR SHARP EDI
IF IN DOUBT ASK

© O

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

TPROJECT
Mission Pole - Version 03.01

—_—
DESCRIPTION

Tilt Base

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY CRP [oRAWN 20 JAN 2026

IAPPROX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA

sHEET 1 /1 | size A3] MR 5




A | B | C | D | = | F
TRALE  [Notes: Zi2: TEMIQTY.|  DESCRIPTION  |LENGTH
3 , TopView | Remove all sharp edges. EPRFIE RN ] 1 Anti-crush plate
= Changes are in blue. i B LIS AR o 2 | 2 M16 nut
100 r : - 5
<t EAE FEIE Eml 3 ] 100x100x4 RHS 2900
FE Left View Front View Right View
Back View Ne)
2900 — -—E, - 2100 W
| | 2850 r/ n |
|| o
| DETAIL D Q | o
b b © 2550 1 4 Q By 2
|| 5 PLACES o
I | | I I I
I | I I - I N
! ! 10 v TR s / w0
(- Qb\/ F : i % A 3
Q ‘ N N
| | B ® //G
u AL 4 . S : \@
(- ‘ .
50 v |
2 % -~
| | 4 |
| R e ) | 4 \@
| I -
| I b ‘J‘
| Q ' |
(¥p)
B \\o / | :
| | / N ? ! !
-~ ' O
1273 Aoh 0 | % | s :
\ I+ < | R !
REFER DETAIL D NP o, \‘&O(
(- % \0 :
- oA ) | rEFER o \ L
973 - % — | DETAILD ®\\ ‘
REFER DETAIL D ) L = >>\ | "
| | | | ” I
| N |
|| N\ o o !
N | Rerer WELD M16 NUT
| | L .l REFER ™ . o DETAILD 2 PLACES 1
E | oETALD 2, — i
| o 3 | }1s ) 1,17 | SECTION \
(— CD/\/ M~ 2 ——t=-— 17 H l:// 5.0 : /(ID/‘O C-C b
| o b— o Y F .
240 T ol 3| 40 +—F T o5 4”(’) @ SCALE 1:5 |
95 S ~ & 95 < 2 25 LS A/@
0 - - 1 oA R IS 1
Q) 26 p \ 26 Li,/
® é6mm FILLET WELD ALLROUND
Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Revision 02 Main Pole

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm
DO NOT SCALE
DEBUR SHARP EDGES
IF IN DOUBT ASK

© DS

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWNBY CRP & JR [DRAWN

9 MAR 2026 [apPROX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA

sHEeT 1 /1 | size A3 [ mr




A | B | T | D | E | 3
o 25 J il B s DESCRIPTION LENGTH
B — > /@ ] 1 80x80x3.50 RHS 2550
* N a g 2 | 2 M16 Nut
5 > ) | SECTION 3 ] Rope Pull Tab
SECTION ., > o @D/ A-A 4 | 4 25x25x3 EA 139
= o I ] . ]
P =l = [ , SCALE 1:3 Changes are in blue.
' | ) By 2 X LAIS B AR i o
N
N A
~ AN 4D
e [ e e (IiE
- - S - = @ . - Side View
20 X 45° Ze w @) 150 o) ;\Q
1 ﬁ’ - (q\/OQV‘\
] ¢
| e v ™) N /= | ef@ g 1 N EH S IEEE
L - - ] 4 | e A = _ L J | B Dy BN | _ o4 M N __ | Front View
| % - & Na7
- o REp, U N\
_Q N\ p | 2
B I ;@;7 *********** S M= E
L - - B I B - L I L S _ S - o s e . e i i Side View
l || =4 N =4
o o
4
%0, 110 o0
~ Ry — AN A
— e '\OQ 2
- o o GE\%BA/ 77777777777777777 T | EME
] o L . <A 3 e o I Rear View
o o @) -, o o
e v, S S N
< 3 = R 4
NOTE: REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES 12 ERFTA L EI4
I TOROIFCT DESCRIPTION
‘@ ® @ \ REACH BEYOND SHIE\ﬁIri:iigrrr\mI:ole - Version 03.01 Revision 02 __ Pole Extension
TF Ih DOUBT ASK NEW ZEALAND DRAWN BY CRP & JR [orawN 9 MAR 2026 |apprOX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [seer 1/1 [ size A3] mr 7




NOTE: COVER TABLE IN 1.6mm GALV SHEET AS SHOWN

WITH NO SHARP EDGES
EDGE FLUSH TO FRAME

| B | C
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH
] ] Bolting Flange QTY: 2 OFF
2 1 Bolting Lug '
3 1 40x40x3 EA 184
4 3 40x40x3 EA 373
5 1 40x40x3 EA 178
6 1 40x40x3 EA 413
7 1 40x40x3 EA 410
8 1 1.6mm GALYV Sheet
= 900 _
373
T 1
\or
5
U
-~

448

1.6

50

40

v |
.  ,/ 15 v‘
: ) 373 ~ o
/ \ — L l
' \
, | |
;
\{ 373
. B
: \ /// —N
o e
L o o U o o
B
200

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm

IR SHARP ED
IF IN DOUBT ASK

© O

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

TPROJECT
Mission Pole - Version 03.01

DESCRIPTION

Table Half Frame

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY CRP

[oRAWN 20 JAN 2026  [apprOx. wEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sweer 1 /2 [ size A3[ mr




< Py | .
Q e 0 o | / 0 0
2 ) B I /
VIEW A
M 45.00°
N N N S SCALE1:5
ToRNYo\ N - —
& Q 2, w@ )
7 ) o
. Ihn | gj - *
<< o
! T \?zi g 3
B s
300 Q o
12 X 45° / | = -
\12 X 45°
41 .. /
30— ‘ Q
3 / .
S 7 , n SECTION s
376 [ ! .
, v N ! H SCALE 1:3
| T f N . | |
| < > L 368 _
O
S @ S
g
& o
Q\\/ ™
/ i §
P i ; ~— SECTION cc
12 X 45° 300 N SCALE 1:2
2 PLACES / | 4 i ade
T TPROJECT DESCRIPTION
@ ® @ REI‘CH BEYOND Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Table Half Frame
N:ﬁ%%ﬁ;m NEW ZEALAND ;"AW" BY CRP  [DRAWN 20 JAN 2026  [apprOx. wEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sheer 2 /2 | size A3] mr




| B

10

ITEM NO. QTY. -DESCRIPTION LENGTH Notes: £ic:
] ] Base Plate Remove all sharp edges. FPEAE LN,
2 ] Back Plate Quantity: 2 HWE:2
Changes are in blue. G ALY e
10
35 6
- =
7] R10 N I
oA 3 Q
\\/} ! (/
50
|
B L - o ol o . - |
S T~ - T T/~ 17 el T T E
|
|
. 0
| =
D il Removed pipe
etail A e
4 Places
1 | =) = 1 ?\6
O /
) N
8 | &
0
v
/R'\() mo\
355

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm
DO NOT SCALE

O8]

SHARP EDGES
IF IN DOUBT ASK

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

e
PROJECT

Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Revision 02

——
DESCRIPTION

Battery Bracket

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY R [oRAWN 9 MAR 2026 JapprROX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA |SHEET 1/1 [ Size A3 | MR




150

400
70 165
!
P S
\J ’ @'7
A ; 27)//0
&5 |
LN |
|
|
o |
|
|
|
=
- — — | — - — - — 4—--—-"—-—=- === o
| N
|
|
o |
|
|
o |
ok |
l
~ ) F 4=
O

Notes:

Remove all sharp edges.
Quantity: 1

Changes are in blue.

£ic:
EBRFIBERBLNS.
HE:1

FRri B AR BT

&4

@ 00

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

PROJECT

Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Revision 02

DESCRIPTION

PD & Amp Box Mounting Plate

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY JR [ DRAWN 9 MAR 2026 [aPPROX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA [sheer 171 [ size A3 mr




Notes: £icd:

Remove all sharp edges. ERRFRELRBHNE.
Quantity: 2 wWE: 2

Changes are in blue. i GRS Y RLR =Y itas

320
70
35 3
) :
@12 TYP
N AW
\J \/
|
5p
|
N | l_
N — Ln
|
LN
~
|
(T}
M 00
D D
|
\_ _J
! PROJECT DESCRIPTION
@ ® @ R EI CH B E\ION D Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Revision 02 Sheepstation & USB Box Mounting Plates
‘ SHEET DESCRIPTION DWG No.
ooFk S @6 NEW ZEALAND DRAWNBY — CRP &JR [DRAWN 9 MAR 2026 [apPROX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [seer 171 | size A3 mr 1 2




ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH Notes: £ia:
1 1 Foot Plate Remove all sharp edges. N o =Ny
2 1 40x40x5 EA 300 Quantity: 2 HE: 2
Changes are in blue. R E R LI AR,

50 100 150 200 250 3P0

PaaY

AV
N

AV

faa

\V7

hal
FanY

AV

20 |20

40

i 50
6 g 14.6
> TmmE ‘
Top View
0 &
o o O
- N @/ = i
/\ LN
ol & ™~ ]
=
= FEME Q =
Front View »\"*
¢ 25 N
R
EE ®
Right View

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

@ @ @ RE/ACH BEYOND Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Revision 02 Speaker Mount

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm -
DO NOT SCALE A | A
DEBUR SHARP EDGES
AN DT fON $ 3 NEW ZE ND DRAWNBY — CRP & JR  [DRAWN 9 MAR 2026 [aPPROX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA SHEET 1/1 | sizé A3 ] mr 1 3




A | B | (& D | E | F

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION LENGTH
1 1 Sheet NOTE: REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
2 1 42.4x2 CHS 500 QTY: 2 OFF
- : : : : : : : : | :
|
i N
‘ ) ®
6 =
5

/ . HOLE FOR WATER TO ESCAPE
APPROX

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm

) ®& |  REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND _

R EDGES
1F IN DOUBT ASK DRAWN BY CRP [oRAWN 20 JAN 2026 [apprOX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sheer 1 /1 | size A3] mr




A | B | C D | | F
SW-File Name (File SW-Configuration
ITEM NO. Name) Name (Configuration Name) QTY. (0)
] ;(;Iszr \;agilMMount Default<As Machined> 1 /@ i
2 é(:irk:?nel Frame Default<As Machined> 1
3 Solar Panel Linkage Default 2
4 Galv HV Flat Washer Default & /S
5 Solar Panel Linkage Default<As Machined> ]
Spacer
6 M12 Bolt G8.8 ZP M12x120 3
7 M12 By|OC Nut ZP M12 9
8 'M16 Bolt ZP M16X40 1
9 CAM Pipe Default<As Machined> 1
10 Solar Panel Frame Cross Default<As Machined> 2
Bracket 50
>
2@
\
,\m N \
Q o ) FI
3 )\, - 1275 —
o \O
\ ®\°3 570 = <\®
AR B - & -.\'5 N
R B - S I_.B;a [ & T i & ‘”_JP:B
D150 L J ©
570 o
-
<
O
Q D
& own
' "Mission Pole - Version 03.01 "Solar.
ission Pole - Version 03. Solar Panel Mount
@ ® @ R EI‘CH B E‘IO N D SHEET DESCRIPTION DWG No.
TF 1N DOUBT ASK NEW ZEALAND DRAWNBY (RP & JR [DRAWN 30 JAN 2026 |apprOX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [seer 1/1 [size A3] mr 1 5




A | B | C | D | [= | F
M ary. DESCRIPTION LENGTH
] 1 76.10x3.60 CHS 400
2 1 Top plate 3 4
3 1 75x50x4 RHS 850 —
4 1 | 60.30x3.60 CHS with M16 Nut | 70 =
5 ] CAM Pipe: 42.4x2 CHS 1200 1200 %X <
& . )
925 N
//—E ,O/
// 0@ )
/ /,> | —
N\ O
o | (‘G
LN O’/,
N—
(6&?
50 Ro TR E 4
‘%;? 4.70 Top View
o
% A
_H
15 _ . 570 | AW &TL | D
. O i /5
‘ | - : - JI = C'}? ' il <t 9 E
8 l— B e A S AN e
| SR i L] c [T ————1
& \ & [FEE 1 . =T =1
Y A5 Front View ! \ | / o
%(-i %) ]JO ——— =
C 4 :
o o
)
‘T 1
! 1
(7 AN Q 0> \(? l
D76.1 )N
" ik /,/"/‘\OQ :
/ \\ i —
| [| e O A
AR E \ N/ =E SECTION a-a
Bottom View 1125 150i50] Right View
TPROJECT

ALL DIMENSIONS IN mm

IF IN DOUBT ASK

O8]

REACH BEYOND

NEW ZEALAND

Mission Pole - Version 03.01

DESCRIPTION

Solar Panel Mount Base w. CAM

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY (CRP & JR [DRAWN 30 JAN 2026 |apprOX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA [seer 1/2 [ size A3] mr

16




NOTE:
CAM Pipe slides into this outer
sleeve. Attached via bolt.

DETAIL e

SCALE 1:2

REMOVE
SHARP EDGES

DETAIL o

SCALE fl2

D86

@150

[ ®& |  REACH BE/OND

NEW ZEALAND

BUR SHARP EDGES
IF IN DOUBT ASK

PROJECT

Mission Pole - Version 03.01

DESCRIPTION

Solar Panel Mount Base w. CAM

SHEET DESCRIPTION

DWG No.

DRAWN BY CRP [orawN 30 JAN 2026 |apprOX. WEIGHT

SURFACE AREA

[seer 2 /2 [ size A3 mr

17




I A ' B C D I E [ F
ke, || . DESCRIPTION LENGTH
] 2 50x50x5 EA 1200 a
215 LN
ks e
o T g
< ]
~
(e @]
=l |
2, [ S
Tp}
o, 55y -
Sy ) Q& / 150
\,o
1200
50
U1 e
S ©
q—
= 315 570 315 87
I i pKATi;C;ion Pole - Version 03.01 DSESCIZTIg‘a nel Frame Bracket
@ ® @ R EI‘C H B E‘IO N D SHEET DESCRIPTION DWG No. a
':‘1%”?5? NEW ZEALAND DRAWNBY (Rp g |R [DRAWN 30 JAN 2026 [apprOX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sueer 1/1 [ size A3 mr 1 8




A | E | C | D | E | E

e | an. DESCRIPTION LENGTH
] 2 50x50x5 EA 1200
QTY: 2 OFF
LN
N
U o o
5315 137 531.5
1200
Detail B
1 Place
/"‘\\
(@ // \
Tp) [ ”
: ‘N[r N /\
M10x1.5 Machine Threads o
LN
H
o)}
.
Detail A
R 2 Places )
\ ,)\ (Mg \__/
ot ~
o | 50
105 990 105 /
8
' 3 pﬁgsion Pole - Version 03.01 DSESST?rONPaneI Frame Cross Bracket
@ ® @ R EI‘C H B E‘lo N D SHEET DESCRIPTION DWG No.
Dﬁt%ﬁ& NEW ZEALAND DRAWN BY JR [orRAWN 30 JAN 2026 JapprROX. WEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sheer 171 | size A3 ] mr 1 9




QTY: 2 OFF

2

30 é

@
I
@ Z Z Z @ Z @

430
400
O O 0 O O o 0
@

1 1o o
'\,“‘\///
/
o 25 /
0 2= %
\
—& f
R
&
\J*
I PROJECT ] DESCRIPTION
H BE\ OND Mission Pole - Version 03.01 Solar Panel Linkage
‘ SHEET DESCRIPTION DWG No.
I . NEW ZEALAND _
P57 N DOUeT ASk DRAWNBY — CRP  [DRAWN 20 JAN 2026  [apprOx. wEIGHT SURFACE AREA [sweer 1/1 [ s;z A3 mr




CHANGES IN BLUE

Bill of Materials

Project Pole Version 03.01
BOM Rev 2
Date 9 MAR 2026
Drawing
Page
Item Spec Size Quantity Purpose Number(s)
M20 Nut Galv M20 8 Attach BASE to FOUNDATION 2
M20 Washer Galv M20 8 Attach BASE to FOUNDATION 2
M16 Bolt ZP M16 x 150 4 Attach MAIN POLE to BASE 2
M16 Washer ZP M16 8 Attach MAIN POLE to BASE 2
M16 Nut ZP, Locking M16 4 Attach MAIN POLE to BASE 2
M6 Bolt ZP M6 x 25 2 Attach PLATES to MAIN POLE 7
M6 Washer ZP M6 2 Attach PLATES to MAIN POLE 7
M10 Bolt ZP M10 x 35 24 Attach PLATES to MAIN POLE 6,7
M10 Washer ZP M10 24 Attach PLATES to MAIN POLE 6,7
M16 Bolt ZP M16 x 75 2 Attach POLE EXTENSION into MAIN POLE 6
M10 Bolt Galv M10 x 25 2 Attach TABLE to MAIN POLE 6
M10 Washer Galv M10 x 25 2 Attach TABLE to MAIN POLE 6
M10 Bolt Galv M10 x 25 4 Attach SPEAKER BRACKET to POLE EXTENSION 7
M10 Washer Galv M10 4 Attach SPEAKER BRACKET to POLE EXTENSION 7
M8 Bolt Galv M8 x 25 2 Attach SPEAKER to SPEAKER BRACKET 13
M8 Washer Galv M8 4 Attach SPEAKER to SPEAKER BRACKET 13
M8 Nut Galv M8 2 Attach SPEAKER to SPEAKER BRACKET 13
M10 Bolt Galv M10 x 25 4 Attach SOLAR LIGHT BRACKET to MAIN POLE 7
M10 Washer Galv M10 4 Attach SOLAR LIGHT BRACKET to MAIN POLE 7
M16 Bolt ZP M16 x 85 2 Attach SOLAR PANEL MOUNT into POLE EXTENSION 7
M12 Bolt ZP M12x 120 3 Attach SOLAR PANEL MOUNT, LINKAGE, and BRACKET 15
M12 Washer Galv M12 6 Attach SOLAR PANEL MOUNT, LINKAGE, and BRACKET 15
M12 Nut ZP, Locking M12 3 Attach SOLAR PANEL MOUNT, LINKAGE, and BRACKET 15
M10 Washer Galv M10 4 Attach SOLAR PANEL CROSS BRACKET to SOLAR PANEL BRACKET 15
M10 Nut ZP, Locking M10 4 Attach SOLAR PANEL CROSS BRACKET to SOLAR PANEL BRACKET 15
M8 Bolt ZP M8 x 25 4 Attach SOLAR PANEL to SOLAR PANEL CROSS BRACKET 15
M8 Washer ZP M8 8 Attach SOLAR PANEL to SOLAR PANEL CROSS BRACKET 15
M8 Nut ZP, Locking M8 4 Attach SOLAR PANEL to SOLAR PANEL CROSS BRACKET 15
M16 Bolt ZP M16 x 50 1 Attach CAM POLE to SOLAR PANEL MOUNT 15
M16 Nut Galv M16 2 Welded onto MAIN POLE 6
M16 Nut Galv M16 2 Welded onto POLE EXTENSION 7
M16 Nut Galv M16 1 Welded onto SOLAR PANEL MOUNT BASE w. CAM 16

@D OB

21



